
 
 
Easy English information from Central Coast Council: 

 

 

Expression of Interest to join the Access and  

Inclusion Reference Group 

 

June 2024 

 

 

            

  

           

            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

About this document: 

 

For more about this form contact: 

 

Jodie Frost-Foster Disability Inclusion Officer, 

Community and Cultural Programs 

 

 

Central Coast Council  

 

Phone: 0418 430 987 

 

National Relay Service/TTY: 133677 

 

Speak and Listen: 1300 555 727 

 

 

Email: Jodie.Frost-Foster@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au 

 

 

Web: www.centralcoast.nsw.gov.au 

 

 

 



 

 

This document has some hard words.   

 

 

The hard words are in blue.   

 

 

We will write what the hard words mean. 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Central Coast Council is looking for new people to help 
continue to guide us to deliver the Disability Inclusion Action 
Plan  

 

 

We call it a Plan. 

 

 

 

 

 

The plan is about what Council can do so people with 
disabilities can be more included in community life. 

 

Community is a group of people living in the same area. 

 

 

 

The plan is required by law. 

 

 

 

 

 

Council is asking people to apply to be on a group to help us 
deliver the Plan 

 

 

1._________ 

2._________ 

3._________ 

4._________ 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Apply means to ask if you can be on the group. 

 

 

The group is called the Access and Inclusion Group. 

 

 

Access means to be able to enter a place or be able to take 
part. 

 

 

 

 

 

You can apply in 2 ways. 

 

 

 

1  

 

1. You can answer the questions in the form below and send it 
to the address at the bottom 

 

OR 

 

 

 
2    

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

2. If you can’t fill in the form you can call the Disability Inclusion  

3. Officer at Council who can help you fill in the form. 

 

 

The phone number is 0418430987. 

 

 

Instead of writing your answers on the form, you can tell the 

answers over the phone. 

 

 

! Important - You must apply before Friday 19 July, 2024 



 
 

? ? ? 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

? 

 

 

Questions: 

 

Question 1: Your details 

 

Your name:  __________________________________ 

 

 

Address: 
____________________________________________ 

 

____________________________________________ 

 

 

Email:  _______________________________________ 

 

 

Phone:   _____________________________________   

 

 

 

Female     Male    Other    Prefer not to say   

  

 

 
 
 

 

Question 2:  

 

Tick one box  

 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

         Are you from the community? 

          

 

 

 

        Or are you from an organisation?  

 

 

 

An organisation is where you work and get paid or you help as 
a volunteer. 

 

A volunteer is someone who helps without getting paid. 

 
 
 
 
Please tell us where you work or volunteer: 
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________ 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Question 3: 

 

Why do you want to join the Access and Inclusion Group? 

__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________



__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

Question 4: 

 

What do you know that can help Council work out how people 
with disabilities are more included in the community? 

__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________
__________________________________________________ 

  

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Referee 

A referee says what they know about you and if they believe 

you can do a job you want to do. 

 

Name of your referee:   

Email : 

 

 

Phone/Mobile/Other: 

 

 

 

Putting in your application 

Please Email Jodie.Frost-Foster@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au 

mailto:Jodie.Frost-Foster@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au


 

 

 

 

or send to: 

Jodie Frost-Foster, Disability Inclusion Officer,  

Community & Cultural Programs 

Central Coast Council 

2 Hely St, Wyong NSW 2259 

 

 

 

Thank you for your application. 

 

 

 

 

   


